
Embry-Riddle (Fla.) (1-3) -vs- Young Harris (1-2)
2/17/2020 at Young Harris, Ga. (Soccer and Lacrosse)

 
 

 
 
Embry-Riddle (Fla.) Goals: Coleman Jacobs (3); Mitchell Cody (2); Jared Kane (1); Mark Urso (1); Michael Forte (1); Gage Poindexter (1);
Lars Hoeg (1); Jacob Schripsema (1); Marcus Needham (1) 
Assists: Mitchell Cody (2); Lars Hoeg (1) 
 
Young Harris Goals: Thomas Semple (3); Jimmy Johnston (2); Beau Henson (2); Ryley Zopfi (2); Cody Bielec (2); Jimmy Martelli (1); Sam
Gasta (1) 
Assists: Cody Bielec (2); Jimmy Johnston (1); Jimmy Martelli (1); Sam Gasta (1); Chandler Seabolt (1); Daniel Zimny (1); Thomas Semple
(1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Soccer and Lacrosse
Penalties: Nathan Salaris 2nd/15:00; Luke Squire 2nd/12:39; Zane Zacharias 2nd/07:26; Sam Gasta 3rd/11:10; Dylan Ertter 4th/11:06;
Beau Henson 4th/03:12
Officials: Gordon Corsetti; Jeremy Redmon; Kurt Trammel

Date: 2/17/2020
Attendance: 211

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 1 5 4 2 12
Young Harris 3 6 1 3 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 8 16 13 8 45
Young Harris 13 13 4 9 39

Shots On Goal
Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 6 7 8 5 26
Young Harris 9 7 3 5 24

Saves
Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 6 1 2 2 11
Young Harris 6 1 2 2 14

Turnovers
Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 9 4 4 7 24
Young Harris 9 4 4 7 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

Embry-Riddle (Fla.)
7-
10 1-2 5-6 3-4 16-22

Young Harris 7-9 3-4 5-7 5-5 20-25

Ground Balls
Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 9 12 7 9 37
Young Harris 9 12 7 9 20

Face Offs
Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 4 10 5 6 25
Young Harris 1 1 1 0 3

Extra Man Opportunities
Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 0 2 1 2 2-5
Young Harris 0 1 0 0 1-1



Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
10 Mark Urso 1 0 1 2 20 5 0 25-28 -
11 Michael Forte 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
19 Ryan Manning 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 - -
23 Gage Poindexter 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 - -
26 Lars Hoeg 1 1 2 5 1 2 0 - -
42 Jacob Schripsema 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 - -

44 Luke Squire 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00
52 Jacob Morin 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -

G 61 Charlie Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
64 Coleman Jacobs 3 0 3 16 2 5 0 - -
2 Gavriel Del Villar 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -
3 Mitchell Cody 2 2 4 8 1 1 0 - -
4 Gavin Madden 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 - -
7 Hudson Deboer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
8 Jared Kane 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
18 Ian Heggblod 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
22 Josh Dziama 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
66 Marcus Needham 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -

Totals 12 3 15 45 37 24 4 25-28
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
61 Charlie Wilson 60:00 13 11 L



Young Harris 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
7 Jimmy Johnston 2 1 3 3 0 2 1 - -
9 Parker Lamarque 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
14 Alex Venturino 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
15 Jimmy Martelli 1 1 2 6 0 1 0 - -
19 Tyler Oglesby 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 1-19 -

G 20 Bryce Parrish 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

21 Sam Gasta 1 1 2 4 2 0 2 -
1-

01:00
31 Simms Greer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
36 Andrew Grohovac 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
42 Cody Bielec 2 2 4 4 0 0 0 - -
2 Wyatt Peek 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

10 Nathan Salaris 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 -
1-

03:00

12 Beau Henson 2 0 2 4 0 2 0 -
1-

01:00

25 Dylan Ertter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
30 Chandler Seabolt 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 - -

33 Zane Zacharias 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 2-9
1-

01:00
34 Ryley Zopfi 2 0 2 3 0 1 0 - -
40 Daniel Zimny 0 1 1 2 3 2 0 - -
91 Patrick Phelan 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
93 Thomas Semple 3 1 4 7 0 0 0 - -

Totals 13 8 21 39 20 15 9 3-28
5-

07:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
20 Bryce Parrish 60:00 12 14 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ERAU YHC
1st 14:46 Mark Urso (3) Unassisted 1 0
1st 14:25 Jimmy Johnston Sam Gasta 1 1
1st 08:28 Ryley Zopfi (3) Unassisted 1 2
1st 07:30 Beau Henson (1) Unassisted 1 3
2nd 11:58 Cody Bielec (6) (UP) Daniel Zimny 1 4
2nd 11:13 Thomas Semple (5) Cody Bielec 1 5
2nd 10:53 Sam Gasta (4) Unassisted 1 6
2nd 08:05 Thomas Semple (6) Cody Bielec 1 7
2nd 07:26 Lars Hoeg (4) Unassisted 2 7
2nd 06:56 Coleman Jacobs (9) (UP) Unassisted 3 7
2nd 06:00 Jimmy Johnston (2) Jimmy Martelli 3 8
2nd 04:39 Ryley Zopfi (4) Jimmy Johnston 3 9
2nd 02:23 Mitchell Cody (1) Unassisted 4 9
2nd 01:14 Gage Poindexter (5) Mitchell Cody 5 9
2nd 00:05 Jacob Schripsema (4) Unassisted 6 9
3rd 10:08 Jared Kane (2) Unassisted 7 9
3rd 08:31 Mitchell Cody (2) Unassisted 8 9
3rd 03:20 Cody Bielec (7) Thomas Semple 8 10
3rd 02:38 Coleman Jacobs (10) Lars Hoeg 9 10
3rd 00:08 Michael Forte (1) Unassisted 10 10
4th 13:18 Jimmy Martelli Unassisted 10 11
4th 05:25 Beau Henson (2) Unassisted 10 12
4th 04:29 Thomas Semple (7) Chandler Seabolt 10 13
4th 03:29 Coleman Jacobs (11) Unassisted 11 13
4th 02:44 Marcus Needham (3) (UP) Mitchell Cody 12 13

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 15:00 YHC Nathan Salaris 03:00 ILLEGAL EQUIPMENT
2nd 12:39 ERAU Luke Squire 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 07:26 YHC Zane Zacharias 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 11:10 YHC Sam Gasta 01:00 SLASHING
4th 11:06 YHC Dylan Ertter 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 03:12 YHC Beau Henson 01:00 SLASHING


